Institutional Locksmiths' Association Great Lakes Chapter



The "In-House" Locksmiths' Association

www.ilaglc.com

PO Box 9554 Naperville, IL. 60567-0554

The Great Lakes Chapter is having their Eighteenth Annual Golf Outing. This will be held at Gleneagles Country Club, 13070 McCarthy Road, Lemont, Illinois on Friday, July 26, 2019. Tee times will start at 9:06 AM sharp. The cost to play golf is \$95.00 per person and this includes; golf, cart, dinner and drinks with 1 hour of open bar after golf. There will be prizes for lowest score, longest drive, closest to the pin, etc. We will have four hole-in-one contest prizes (\$10,000.00 Visa Card, \$500.00 Visa Card, Set of Irons, and a Kindle Fire) also a special putting contest for \$100.00 CASH.

We are hoping that you will help support us in making this event a great success for our association as you have in the past. Perhaps some of your employees who may play golf will participate and possibly bring some clients or friends. We are also hoping for your support by sponsoring one or more holes at \$200.00 each. This money will help defray the cost of the outing, provide prizes, and pay for our yearly ILA educational scholarship program. The holes that are sponsored will have a sign with that company's name.

Please call Kurt Kloeckner at (630) 726-8729 ASAP with your confirmation. Send all forms with payment to: ILA/GLC PO Box 9554 Naperville, Illinois 60567-0560 by the JULY 15th Deadline to guarantee your participation. If you would like to use charge cards, just fill out the information on the golf registration form attached.

Go to: www.ilaglc.org. For more information or needed registration forms

Tee Times are scheduled by the First Paid Foursome Received and will be in the first groups scheduled to go out

Thank you in advance for your participation and support of our industry.

Kevin Piper / Kurt Kloeckner ILA Great Lakes Chapter

Yes I am going to support the ILA Great Lakes Chapter (GLC) by sponsoring a hole at the 2019 Golf Outing. Enclosed is the \$ 200.00 fee and I would like my hole sponsor sign to read:

Please type or print on line above so we do not make an error.

(Check in at 8:45 am Sharp)